UNOFFICIAL COPY

AMENDMENT TO THE **DECLARATION OF** CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, **RESTRICTIONS AND COVENANTS FOR** THE PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE **CONDOM: NIUMS**



Doc#: 1135044058 Fee: \$86.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/16/2011 12:35 PM Pg: 1 of 26

For Use By Recorder's Office Only

This document recorded for the purpose of amending the Declaration of Condominium Ownership and of Easements, Restrictions and Covenants (hereafter the "Declaration") for Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums, (hereafter the "Association"), which Declaration was recorded on July 25, 1995 as Document Number 25666895 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, and covers the property (hereafter the '1 roperty") legally described in Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors and Unit Cweers desire to adopt an Amendment to charge back the cost of the maintenance, repair and/or regiacement of the Limited Common Elements back to the Owners benefited by such work; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 4, Section 4.01 of the cy-Laws, attached to the Declaration as Exhibit "C", the By-Laws may be changed, modified or rescinded by an instrument in writing setting forth such change, modification or rescission, and approved by Unit Owners having, in the aggregate, at least two-thirds (2/3) of the total vote provided, however, that all holders of first mortgages of record have been notified by certified mail of any change, modification, or rescission, and an affidavit by the Secretary of the Association certifying to such mailing is made a part of such instrument.

This document prepared by and after

recording to be returned to:

Robert B. Kogen Kovitz Shifrin Nesbit 750 Lake Cook Road, Suite 350 Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 – 847.537.0500

WHEREAS, an Affidavit signed by the Managing Agent of the Association is attached hereto as Exhibit B certifying that said instrument has been approved by the Unit Owners having, in the aggregate, at least two-thirds (2/3) of the total vote, as evidenced by the Affidavit and the attached ballots of said owners; and

> WHEREAS, an Affidavit signed by the Managing Agent of the Association is attached

1135044058 Page: 2 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

hereto as Exhibit C certifying that a complete copy of the Amendment has been mailed to all holders of first mortgages of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Association hereby declares that Article 2, Section 2.13 of the By-Laws be and is hereby amended by adding the following Section (k) (additions in text are indicated by <u>underline</u> and deletions are indicated by <u>strike out</u>):

2.13(k). Limited Common Element Chargeback: The Board may assess the cost of the maintenance, repair and/or replacement of the Limited Common Elements to the Owners that have use of such Limited Common Elements. In the alternative, the Board may require the Owners to perform the necessary work at their own expense.

This Ameriment shall be effective upon recordation in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook Courty Illinois.

Except to the exter expressly set forth hereinabove, the remaining provisions of the Declaration shall continue ir effect without change.

APPROVED THIS DAY OF DOVEN OF 1, 201.

'ATTERSON AND PINEGROVE

CONDOMINIUMS

Rv.

Its President

ATTEST:

By:

59.00.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me

this 2nd day of November, 2011.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL LYNDA L DEDIC

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/18/14

1135044058 Page: 3 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE PATTERSON AND PINE GROVE CONDOMINIUM as delineated and defined on the plat of survey of the following described parcel: Lots 1 and 2 in the subdivision of lots 3,4,5,10,11 and 12 in block 8 in Hurdley's subdivision in fractional Section 23, Township 40 north, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, which plat of survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded on November 14, 1980 as Document Number 25666895 in Cook County, Illinois.

Unit	Pin	Commonly known as (for informational purposes only)
1A	1/211080231001	3638 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #1A Chicago, Il 60613
1B	14/11080231002	604 W Patterson Ave Unit #1B Chicago, Il 60613
1C	14211050231003	600 W Patterson Ave Unit #1C Chicago, Il 60613
1D	14211060231004	3638 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #1D Chicago, Il 60613
1E	14211080231005	3638 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #1E Chicago, Il 60613
1G	14211080231006	3644 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #1G Chicago, Il 60613
1H	14211080231007	3638 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #1H Chicago, Il 60613
1K.	14211080231008	3642 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #1K Chicago, Il 60613
1J	14211080231009	35 ² 8 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #1J Chicago, Il 60613
2A	14211080231010	3638 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #2A Chicago, Il 60613
2B	14211080231011	602 W Patterson Ave Unit #2B Chicago, Il 60613
2C	14211080231012	600 W Patterson Ave Unit #2C Chicago, Il 60613
2D	14211080231013	3638 N Pinc Crove Ave Unit #2D Chicago, Il 60613
2E	14211080231014	3640 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #2E Chicago, Il 60613
2D	14211080231015	3644 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #2G Chicago, Il 60613
2H	14211080231016	3638 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #2H Chicago, Il 60613
2K	14211080231017	3638 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #2K Chicago, Il 60613
2J	14211080231018	3648 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #21 Chicago, Il 60613
3A	14211080231019	604 W Patterson Ave Unit #3A Chicago, Il 60613
3B	14211080231020	602 W Patterson Ave Unit #3B Chicago, Il 60613
3C	14211080231021	600 W Patterson Ave Unit #3C Chicago, Il 60613
3D	14211080231022	3638 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #3D Chicago, Il 60613
3E	14211080231023	3638 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #3E Chicago, In 60613
3G	14211080231024	3638 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #3G Chicago, Il 60613
3G	14211080231025	3638 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #3H Chicago, Il 60613
3K	14211080231026	3642 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #3K Chicago, Il 60613
3J	14211080231027	3648 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #3J Chicago, Il 60613
G1	14211080231028	3648 Pine Grove Ave Unit #G1 Chicago, Il 60613
G2	14211080231029	3638 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #G2 Chicago, Il 60613
G3	14211080231030	600 N Pine Grove Ave Unit #G3 Chicago, Il 60613

1135044058 Page: 4 of 26

County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL CO

EXHIBIT B

CERTIFICATION AS TO UNIT OWNER APPROVAL

I, Bryant Bocinsky, do hereby certify that I am the Managing Agent for the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums, and as such, I am the keeper of the books and records of the Association.

I further certify that the attached Amendment to the Declaration for the Patterson and Pinegroy Condominiums, was duly approved by two-thirds (2/3) of the Owners, in accordance with the previsions of Article 4, Section 4.01 of the By-Laws.

1st day of November, 2011.

1135044058 Page: 5 of 26

UNOFFICIAL CO

EXHIBIT C

AFFIDAVIT AS TO MORTGAGEE NOTIFICATION

I, Bryant Bocinsky, do hereby certify that I am the Managing Agent for the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums, and as such, I am the keeper of the books and records of the Association.

I further certify that the attached Amendment to the Declaration for the Patterson and Pinegroy Condominiums was mailed to all Mortgagees having bona fide liens of records.

Dated at Chicology villinois this.

Let day of Neverber , 2011.

1135044058 Page: 6 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PROXY/BALLOT FOR

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 13, 2011

I. (prin	t name)	DARIVS2	POTOCZNY		owner of the unit listed
below at the	Patterson	and Pinegrove	Condominiums,	do hereby	constitute and appoint
602-2 PA	FITTER SON	, or the B	oard of Directors	if no name i	s specified, as agent for
me, and in my	name, place	e and stead, to	ote as my proxy	at the Associa	ation meeting to be held
September	13	, 2011, unl	ess sooner revoke	ed, with full p	ower to cast my vote as
if I were then t	personally pr	resent, and auth	orize my agent to	act for me ar	nd in my name and stead
as fully as I co	old act if I w	vere present.			
In addi	tion to the fo	oregoing, I spec	ifically direct my	agent to cast	my vote as follows:
\ /			ent regarding the c		
X		ng, repairing and s benefited ther	l/or replacing the eby.	Limited Com	mon Elements to
			nendment regardii		
			l/or replacing the	Limited Com	mon Elements to
<u> </u>	the Owner	s benefited the	ပစ်y.		
I unde	rstand that	if I should a	ttend the meetin	g, I will be	entitled to revoke this
Proxy/Ballot a	ınd will rece	eive a ballot for	that meeting onl	y. This proxy	y will expire eleven (11)
months from	the date of e	execution unles	s revoked pilot v	ereto. Ine p	roxy giver's selection(s)
will be strictly	adhered to	as if he or she v	oted in person		
IN W	ITNESS W	HEREOF, I	have executed	this prexy o	on the 25μ day of
- Judan	, 20	11.			<i>t</i> .
<u></u>	Po 2-	(sig	gnature) Date:	8/25/	, 2011
DARIUSZ	POTO	(pr	int name)		Office
Property Addi	reces 60	02 W. Per	Herson # 2 B	}	
rioperty Addi	<u>Casa, Ca</u>	hiways	Herson, # 2 E	<u> </u>	CO
Managara Ad	duage of Ma	utanga Landar (if anz.\.***		
	,	rtgage Lender (
	N/A				
	·				
Loan No			-		
***This info	rmation is	required in o	rder to obtain t	he approval	of mortgagees for this
			Association's Dec		

1135044058 Page: 7 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PROXY/BALLOT FOR

PATTERSON AND PINEGE	ROVE CONDOMINIUMS
MEETING OF	, 2011
X I, (print name) MATT SWA	, owner of the unit liste
below at the Patterson and Pinegrove Condo	miniums, do hereby constitute and appoint Directors if no name is specified, as agent for
me, and in my name, place and stead, to vote as n	
if I were then personally present, and authorize my as fully as I could act if I were present.	y agent to act for me and in my name and stea
In addition to the foregoing, I specifically of	direct my agent to cast my vote as follows:
I approve of the amendment regard	ding the chargeback of costs of acing the Limited Common Elements to
the Owners benefited thereby.	icing the Limited Common Elements to
I do not approve of the amendmen	t regarding the chargeback of costs of
	acing the Limited Common Elements to
the Owners benefited thereby.	
I understand that if I should attend the Proxy/Ballot and will receive a ballot for that med months from the date of execution unless revoked will be strictly adhered to as if he or she voted in p	d p.101 thereto. The proxy giver's selection(s
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex <u>ra Kroemer</u> , 2011.	ecuted this proxy on the $\frac{7}{29}$ day of
matt. Swans (orgnature)	Date:, 2011
Christina Kraemer (print name)	
Property Address: Patterson Chicago 60613	1 J. Illinois
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):**	
Loan No.	
***This information is required in order to o	obtain the approval of mortgagees for thi

amendment pursuant to the terms of the Association's Declaration.

1135044058 Page: 8 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS **BALLOT**

Regarding the proposed Amendment to the Declaration for the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums:

I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of

maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
Signature line
Printed Name Printed Name
Property Address: 3648 N Pine Cross Unit # 3
Percentage of Ownership: 100 %
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):***
US Bank Home Mortgage
Wensbord KY 42301
Owensboro, KY 42301
Loan No. 6800424014

1135044058 Page: 9 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY # 713 935 4608

PROXY/BALLOT FOR

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS
MEETING OF
I, (print name) State for the William, owner of the unit listed below at the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums, do hereby constitute and appoint for the the Chinas , or the Board of Directors if no name is specified, as agent for me, and in my name, place and stead, to vote as my proxy at the Association meeting to be held , 2011, unless sooner revoked, with full power to cast my vote as if I were then personally present, and authorize my agent to act for me and in my name and stead as fully as I could act if I were present.
In addition to the foregoing, I specifically direct my agent to cast my vote as follows:
I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining regairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited the oby.
I understand that if I should attend the meeting, I will be entitled to revoke this Proxy/Ballot and will receive a ballot for that needing only. This proxy will expire eleven (11) months from the date of execution unless revoked prior thereto. The proxy giver's selection(s) will be strictly adhered to as if he or she voted in person
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this proxy on the 27 day of September, 2011.
(signature) Date: September 27, 2011 Switch Reling Muy (print name)
Property Address: Re www Patterson #2 Www. Illinois
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):***
Condensat Merryan
70 bux 4152 0
Ut Lainel NJ COBS 4-5482
Loan No. 0000 CO277 438CG
L. C

1135044058 Page: 10 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PROXY/BALLOT FOR

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS MEETING OF, 2011
I, (print name) (cole over) owner of the unit listed below at the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums, do hereby constitute and appoint for me, and in my name, place and stead, to vote as my proxy at the Association meeting to be held 28 , 2011, unless sooner revoked, with full power to cast my vote as if I were then personally present, and authorize my agent to act for me and in my name and stead as fully as I could act if I were present.
In addition to the foregoing, I specifically direct my agent to cast my vote as follows:
maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners b. nefited thereby.
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
I understand that if I should altend the meeting, I will be entitled to revoke this Proxy/Ballot and will receive a ballot for that meeting only. This proxy will expire eleven (11) months from the date of execution unless revolved prior thereto. The proxy giver's selection(s) will be strictly adhered to as if he or she voted in parson.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this proxy on the 28 day of September 2011.
Much (signature) Date: Spenther 28, 2011 Much (print name)
Property Address 604 W Partiers on apt 2 Chicago (1.C., Illinois
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):*** Denk of America
Pa Box 5/20 : Sign Valley CA 93062-5170
***This information is required in order to obtain the approval of mortgagees for this amendment pursuant to the terms of the Association's Declaration.

1135044058 Page: 11 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PROXY/BALLOT FOR

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS
MEETING OF <u>Sept.</u> 2011
I, (print name) Timbthy Gaster, owner of the unit listed below at the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums, do hereby constitute and appoint on the Payrd of Directors if no name is greatfied as a count for
, or the Board of Directors if no name is specified, as agent for me, and in my name, place and stead, to vote as my proxy at the Association meeting to be held
if I were then personally present, and authorize my agent to act for me and in my name and stead as fully as could act if I were present.
In addition to the foregoing, I specifically direct my agent to cast my vote as follows:
I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited the cby.
I understand that if I should attend the meeting, I will be entitled to revoke this Proxy/Ballot and will receive a ballot for that meeting only. This proxy will expire eleven (11) months from the date of execution unless revoked prior thereto. The proxy giver's selection(s) will be strictly adhered to as if he or she voted in persor.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this proxy on the 20th day of September, 2011. The first of Gaster (print name)
Property Address: BESEW. Prine Brove. Ave Garden Apt. Chragro, Illinois
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):*** Chase Bank
3714 North Broadway St. Chicago, IL. 60613 Loan No. 1833435695
Loan No. 1833435695

MAR-9-2004 06:22A FROM:BMN REMODELING 18473840558 T0:18472410097

PROXY/BALLOT FOR

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS
MEETING OF, 2011
I, (print name) MIRKO NEDINIC , owner of the unit listed below at the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums, do hereby constitute and appoint , or the Board of Directors if no name is specified, as agent for
me and in my name, place and stead, to vote as my proxy at the Association meeting to be hel
2011, unless sooner revoked, with full power to cast my vote a
if I were then personally present, and authorize my agent to act for me and in my name and stea
as fully as I could act if I were present.
In addition to the foregoing, I specifically direct my agent to cast my vote as follows:
I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners renefited thereby.
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited he eby.
I understand that if I should attend the meeting, I will be entitled to revoke the Proxy/Ballot and will receive a ballot for that meeting only. This proxy will expire eleven (1 months from the date of execution unless revoked prior thereto. The proxy giver's selection will be strictly adhered to as if he or she voted in person IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this proxy on the 27 day SEPTEMBEL, 2011.
$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
MIRKO NED (NI C_ (print name)
Property Address: 604 W. PATTERSON 3A CHICAGO, Illinois
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):***
Loan No.
***This information is required in order to obtain the approval of mortgagees for the

amendment pursuant to the terms of the Association's Declaration.

1135044058 Page: 13 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS BALLOT

Regarding the proposed Amendment to the Declaration for the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums:

I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of

the Owners benefited thereby.

maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to

I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to

in: Owners benefited thereby.
Kara Atmanul Signature line
KARA FITZPATICLEK.
Printed Name
Property Address: 3038 N. Pine Croul Ave Unit # 1D
Percentage of Ownership: 4 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 4
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):***
trady 15 Down
Chicago IZ 60613.
Chicago Il 60613.
Loan No. 8500498947

***This information is required in order to obtain the approval of mortgagees for this

amendment pursuant to the terms of the Association's Declaration.

1135044058 Page: 14 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PROXY/BALLOT FOR

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS MEETING OF くりり (3 , 2011
I, (print name) Nathan Bolance, owner of the unit listed below at the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums, do hereby constitute and appoint, or the Board of Directors if no name is specified, as agent for
me, and in my name, place and stead, to vote as my proxy at the Association meeting to be held, 2011, unless sooner revoked, with full power to cast my vote as
if I were then personally present, and authorize my agent to act for me and in my name and stead as fully as I could act if I were present.
In addition to the foregoing, I specifically direct my agent to cast my vote as follows:
I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
I understand that if I should attend the meeting, I will be entitled to revoke this Proxy/Ballot and will receive a ballot for that meeting only. This proxy will expire eleven (11) months from the date of execution unless revoked prior thereto. The proxy giver's selection(s) will be strictly adhered to as if he or she voted in person
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this proxy on the day of, 2011.
(signature) Date: <u>Sep \$ 13</u> , 2011
(print name)
Property Address: 3646 N Pinegrove Ave #2 Chicago, Illinois
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):*** Citicorp Mortgage (nc Exox 6006 The Lakes Nevada 88901 - 6006
The Lakes Nevada 88901-6006
Loan No. 0119695198

1135044058 Page: 15 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PROXY/BALLOT FOR

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS	
MEETING OF	
I, (print name) Acros Condominiums, do hereby constitute, or the Board of Directors if no name is specified,	and appoint
me, and in my name, place and stead, to vote as my proxy at the Association meeting, 2011, unless sooner revoked, with full power to cast if I were then personally present, and authorize my agent to act for me and in my name in my name.	ing to be held st my vote as
as fully as I could act if I were present.	
In addition to the foregoing, I specifically direct my agent to cast my vote as	follows:
I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Eleme the Owners beneated thereby.	ents to
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of cost maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Eleme the Owners benefited the eby.	
I understand that if I should attend the meeting, I will be entitled to Proxy/Ballot and will receive a ballot for that meeting only. This proxy will expir months from the date of execution unless revoked prior thereto. The proxy giver will be strictly adhered to as if he or she voted in person.	re eleven (11)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this proxy on the 1 September, 2011.	<u> </u>
Acordolo (signature) Date: Sept 10	, 2011
Agreen Lentwics (print name)	
Property Address: 3648 Pine grove #2 Chicago, Illinois 60613	20
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):***	
Bank of America	
P.O Box 6500 70	
Dailas TX 75265-0070	
Loan No. 103132803	

1135044058 Page: 16 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PROXY/BALLOT FOR

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS
MEETING OF Sept. 13th, 2011
I, (print name) owner of the unit listed below at the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums, do hereby constitute and appoint Board of Directors if no name is specified, as agent for me, and in my name, place and stead, to vote as my proxy at the Association meeting to be held
, 2011, unless sooner revoked, with full power to cast my vote as if I were men personally present, and authorize my agent to act for me and in my name and stead as fully as I could act if I were present.
In addition to the foregoing, I specifically direct my agent to cast my vote as follows:
I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited the aby.
I understand that if I should attend the meeting, I will be entitled to revoke this Proxy/Ballot and will receive a ballot for that meeting only. This proxy will expire eleven (11) months from the date of execution unless revoked prior thereto. The proxy giver's selection(s) will be strictly adhered to as if he or she voted in person.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this proxy on the 25 day of ,2011. (Signature) Date: 7, 231
17 Smith (print name)
Property Address: 607 w. Patters Ave 312. Chiaso, Illinois
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):***
FORT Worth Tx 76161
Fort Worth Tx 76161
Loan No. 2000539436
***This information is required in order to obtain the approval of mortgagees for this

amendment pursuant to the terms of the Association's Declaration.

1135044058 Page: 17 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS BALLOT

Regarding the proposed Amendment to the Declaration for the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums:

I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to
the Owners benefited thereby.
Signature line
Printed Name
Property Address: 600 W. Patterson Ave Unit # 3C Chicago, Illinois
Percentage of Ownership: 4.111 %
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):***
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):*** Wells Fargo Home UNtgage
Deo Moines, 1A 50306
Loan No. 0136925872

1135044058 Page: 18 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PROXY/BALLOT FOR

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS
MEETING OF $\frac{9/13}{}$, 2011
l, (print name) MICHAEL A PECK, owner of the unit listed below at the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums, do hereby constitute and appoint, or the Board of Directors if no name is specified, as agent for
me, and in my name, place and stead, to vote as my proxy at the Association meeting to be held, 2011, unless sooner revoked, with full power to cast my vote as
if I were then personally present, and authorize my agent to act for me and in my name and stead as fully as I could act if I were present.
In addition to the foregoing, I specifically direct my agent to cast my vote as follows:
I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners oenefited thereby.
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited the oby.
I understand that if I should attend the meeting, I will be entitled to revoke this Proxy/Ballot and will receive a ballot for that meeting only. This proxy will expire eleven (11) months from the date of execution unless revoked once thereto. The proxy giver's selection(s) will be strictly adhered to as if he or she voted in person. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this proxy on the 13 day of
SEPTEMBER, 2011.
Michael a. Leck (signature) Date: 9/13, 2011
MICHAEL A PECK (print name)
Property Address: 602 W PATTERSON AJE #1 CHICAGO, Illinois
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):***
CHASE HOME FINANCE
PO BOX 78420
PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8420
Loan No. 1636149520
***This information is required in order to obtain the approval of mortgagees for this

amendment pursuant to the terms of the Association's Declaration.

1135044058 Page: 19 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PROXY/BALLOT FOR

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS MEETING OF , 2011
And I
I, (print name) John Ole J. (Neen Leg, owner of the unit listed below at the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums, do hereby constitute and appoint
, or the Board of Directors if no name is specified, as agent for
me, and in my name, place and stead, to vote as my proxy at the Association meeting to be hele, 2011, unless sooner revoked, with full power to cast my vote a
if I were the personally present, and authorize my agent to act for me and in my name and stea
as fully as I could act if I were present.
In addition to the foregoing, I specifically direct my agent to cast my vote as follows:
I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of
maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of
maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
I understand that if I should attend the meeting, I will be entitled to revoke th
Proxy/Ballot and will receive a ballot for that meeting only. This proxy will expire eleven (1)
months from the date of execution unless revoked prior thereto. The proxy giver's selection (see the first proxy giver's selection)
will be strictly adhered to as if he or she voted in person
1) pth
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this proxy on the 13 day of
- 1 et ve 9, 2011.
(signature) Date: , 2011
(print name)
Property Address: 2640 N Pinegrae, #3E
Chicago, Minois
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):***
The second secon
Loan No.

1135044058 Page: 20 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS BALLOT

Regarding the proposed Amendment to the Declaration for the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums:

I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of

maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to

***This information is required in order to obtain the approval of mortgagees for this

amendment pursuant to the terms of the Association's Declaration.

1135044058 Page: 21 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PROXY/BALLOT FOR

amendment pursuant to the terms of the Association's Declaration.

1135044058 Page: 22 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS BALLOT

Regarding the proposed Amendment to the Declaration for the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums:

I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
Signature line
Printed Name
Property Address: Unit #, Illinois
Percentage of Ownership: %
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):***
· Co
Loan No.

1135044058 Page: 23 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS BALLOT

Regarding the proposed Amendment to the Declaration for the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums:

I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to
the Owners benefited thereby.
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to Common Separate thereby.
Musting Krainel Signature line
Christina Kraemes
Printed Name
Property Address: 3644 N Fine Grove Unit # 3N Onichae Illinois
Percentage of Ownership: -04446 %
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):*** (5 MAC) 2 0 3 30 4 11 - 2 7
GMAC S
P. 0 Box 4622
P. O Box 4622 Waterloo, IA 50704-4622
Loan No. 06009174-404

1135044058 Page: 24 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS BALLOT

Regarding the proposed Amendment to the Declaration for the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums:

I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of

maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements t the Owners benefited thereby.
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Common Separate Common Elements to the Common Elements to th
Manueline Signature line
ALTHUR S. CHEROCINIS Printed Name
Property Address: 3642 N. PINE 6.2008 Unit # 3K Unit # 3K
Percentage of Ownership: 4.446 %
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):*** RANK OF AMELICA
BANK OF AMERICA
4951 SANARESE CE
1951 SANARESE CE TAMPA, FL 33634
Loan No. 226090697

1135044058 Page: 25 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PROXY/BALLOT FOR

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS MEETING OF 1, 2011
I, (print name) From the Unit listed below at the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums, do hereby constitute and appoint or the Board of Directors if no name is specified, as agent for me, and in my name, place and stead, to vote as my proxy at the Association meeting to be held
In addition on the foregoing, I specifically direct my agent to cast my vote as follows:
I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
I understand that if I should attend the meeting, I will be entitled to revoke this Proxy/Ballot and will receive a ballot for that meeting only. This proxy will expire eleven (11) months from the date of execution unless revoked prior thereto. The proxy giver's selection(s) will be strictly adhered to as if he or she voted in persor.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this proxy on the day of control of the control of the day of the control o
JVERCHULL (print name)
Property Address: 3138 J VIJE GROVE #60 CHXP60, Illinois
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):***
3415 VISION DE
COLUMBUS OH 43219
Loan No. 1959569569

1135044058 Page: 26 of 26

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PROXY/BALLOT FOR

PATTERSON AND PINEGROVE CONDOMINIUMS
MEETING OF, 2011
I, (print name) JENNIFER HEND, owner of the unit listed below at the Patterson and Pinegrove Condominiums, do hereby constitute and appoint, or the Board of Directors if no name is specified, as agent for
me, and in my name, place and stead, to vote as my proxy at the Association meeting to be held SEPT 13, 2011, unless sooner revoked, with full power to cast my vote as if I were then personally present, and authorize my agent to act for me and in my name and stead
as fully as I could act if I were present.
In addition to the foregoing, I specifically direct my agent to cast my vote as follows:
I approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, renairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
I do not approve of the amendment regarding the chargeback of costs of maintaining, repairing and/or replacing the Limited Common Elements to the Owners benefited thereby.
I understand that if I should attend the meeting, I will be entitled to revoke this Proxy/Ballot and will receive a ballot for that meeting only. This proxy will expire eleven (11) months from the date of execution unless revoked prior thereto. The proxy giver's selection(s) will be strictly adhered to as if he or she voted in persor.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this proxy on the day of, 201].
Jempe Alny (signature) Date: SET 1113, 2011
JENNIFER HENR (print name)
Property Address: 3044 N. PINE 68EVE + 2 CHICAGO, Illinois
Name and Address of Mortgage Lender (if any):***
CHASE HOME FINANCE
PU BOX 78420
Phoenix, AZ 85062-8420
Loan No. 1786265